MW 5.30.00

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

29/123869

06-05-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	,	101372665	1	2 !				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
	oner of Patents and Trademar		l original document(s	7				
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement	294.				
New Description	· (Sion Doografation)	X Assignment	Security Agreement					
Document ID	·	License	Change of Name					
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	Merger U.S.	Other					
Corrective Do	cument Frame #		y U.S. Government Agencle	es) cret File				
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional names of		ched Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Ben-Ezra, Isaac			Month Day Year 05252000				
Name (line 2)			}	Execution Date				
Second Party				Month Day Yoa				
Name (line 1)		06/02/2000 K7FWDTF	00000029 29123969					
Name (line 2)			1					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Receiving Party	1	F1						
	Palladium Manufactu	Mark if add		ng parties attached If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the				
Name (line 1)		Mark if add		ng parties attached If document to be recorded				
Name (line 1)	Palladium Manufactu	Mark if add		ng parties attached If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United				
Name (line 1)	Palladium Manufactu a Michigan limited	Mark if add		ing parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Palladium Manufactu a Michigan limited	Mark Wark Wark Wark Wark Wark Wark Wark W	ditional names of receiving	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Palladium Manufactu a Michigan limited 11688 Wormer	Mark if add ring Company, LLC liability company Michigan/U.S.A. State/Country	fitional names of receiving	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Palladium Manufactu a Michigan limited 11688 Wormer Redford	Mark if add ring Company, LLC liability company Michigan/U.S.A. State/Country	ditional names of receiving the second secon	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres	Palladium Manufactu a Michigan limited 11688 Wormer Redford	Mark if add ring Company, LLC liability company Michigan/U.S.A. State/Country	ditional names of receiving the second secon	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation	Palladium Manufactu a Michigan limited 11688 Wormer Redford	Mark if add ring Company, LLC liability company Michigan/U.S.A. State/Country	ditional names of receiving the second secon	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation (line 1) Address (line 1)	Palladium Manufactu a Michigan limited 11688 Wormer Redford	Mark if add ring Company, LLC liability company Michigan/U.S.A. State/Country	ditional names of receiving the second secon	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Palladium Manufactu a Michigan limited 11688 Wormer Redford	Mark if add ring Company, LLC liability company Michigan/U.S.A. State/Country	ditional names of receiving the second secon	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviswing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB (information Collection Budget Package, 9661-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PATENT

REEL: 010820 FRAME: 0604

FORM PTO-1619B Explos 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	er (248)646-4400
Name Alex Rhodes	3	
Address (Une 1) 30100 Teleg	graph Road	
Address (line 2) Suite 460		
Address (Ilne 3) Bingham Far	ms, MI 48025	
Address (Ilne 1)		
Pages Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	cument # 1
Application Number(s) or Pate	nt Number(s)	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Numb	er of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property). Lent Number(s)
Laterit Whhitrarioti Januari		ett Adminet(2)
If this document is being filed together with a	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applie	cation was Month Day Year 05252000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	(T)	
Enter PCT application nun only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.		PCT PCT
Number of Properties	r the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	Enclosed X Deposit Account See Fee Transmittal Form Enclosed to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[18-1166
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	of the original document. Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Alex Rhodes	alw Thodas	May 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature [†]	Date

Atty Docket No. 1424-000

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, We, Palladium Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, 11688 Wormer, Redford, MI 48239, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) and Isaac Ben-Ezra of 4424 Forestview Drive, West Bloomfield, MI 48322, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **DOOR** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for all other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand and seal this_	25th
day of	May	, 2000.	_	

saac Ben-Ezra, Assignor

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/30/2000 REEL: 010820 FRAME: 0606